09-11-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce

	1-92		- (Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		101839	3595	eof
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	101000	~	of receiving party(ies):
	Tsuguo Fukawa			
Kazuhiko Suzuki			Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.	
Jin Kurata			No. 12, 3-chome	
A 4 4241 (2) . (2)			Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken	
3. Nature of conveyance:			JAPAN	
İ	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement			Addit'l name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	☐ Change of name ☐ Other			
l .	ecution date: August 17, 2001			
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
7	Application number(s) or patent number(s);	17		
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	ipplication, the exect	ation date of the app	dication is: August 17, 2001
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	10	'	= / 1(b)	
	09/944103 Addition	onal numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ☒ No.	
	04.11107			
_			6. Total Number of	of applications and patents involved [1]
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ondence _		
	concerning document should be mailed:		7 T-+-1 C (27 C	E.D. 2.41) #40.00
	A4			F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Morris Liss		⊠ Enclosed	to be about 4 to December 4 to 10 to 20 to
	Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz		☐ Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 ciencies/credit overpayments to Deposit
	Suite 800		Account 22-018	
	1990 M Street, N.W.	F	Account 22-010)J
	Washington, D.C. 20036-3425		8 Denosit Acc	count No. 22-0185
			o. Deposit Nec	Count No. 22-0185
			TO 07 . 07	
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			William Control of the Control of th
<i>)</i> .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is tr	ue and correct and a	ny attachad agny is a true same of the existent
	document.	ing information is u	ue and correct and a	my attached copy is a true copy of the original
	10 -			
<u></u>	44,100		aud.	
1	9091111		Date: 9/4/01	
ron	Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,510			
	Water Control of the		Т	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
		Do not d	etach this portion	ı
	Mail documents to be	recorded with rem	iired cover sheet i	nformation to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

09/06/2001 EHAILE1 00000005 09944103 02 FC:581

TP0/020,000

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, We (1) **(2)** Tsuguo Fukawa of 6265-50, Koibuchi, Tomobe-machi, Nishiibaraki-gun, Ibaraki-ken, Japan Ωf Kazuhiko Suzuki 3481-211, Nagaoka, Ibaraki-machi, Higashiibaraki-gun, Ibaraki-ken, Japan Jin Kurata 2002-4, Hirakue-cho, Mito-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) TAPE CASSETTE for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made has been made: And Whereas, (5) <u>VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.</u> of (6) <u>No.12, 3-chome.</u> Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: Now Therefor, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said (5) <u>VICTOR_COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.</u> territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification (7) prepared and executed by us on (8) _____ filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made. In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hand this (11) <u>17th</u> day of <u>August</u> 2001. WITNESSES INVENTOR(S) Hidetosh Itoh (1) Tsuguo Flukawa
Tsuguo Fukawa

Rumiko Jaheda (2) Kazuhiko Suzuki

Kazuhiko Suzuki (3) Jin Kurata

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 012139 FRAME: 0462